

HINDUSTHAN CREDIT CAPITAL LTD.

CIN: L17125WB1983PLC0362099

Reg. office: 2nd Floor, Unit D, 3, British Indian Street, Kolkata - WB 700069

Email id: info@hindusthancapital.com, Website: www.hindusthancapital.com

November 14, 2024

To,
The Listing Department
CSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata-700001, West Bengal

Scrip Code – 018116

SUB: - Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Submission of Copies of Newspaper Clipping of Un-Audited Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper clippings the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, as published in the following newspapers on November 14, 2024:

- (i) Financial Express dated 14.09.2024 (English Daily)
- (ii) Jansatta dated 14.09.2024 (Hindi Daily)

The above Un-Audited Financial Results is also uploaded on the Company's website i.e. www.hindusthancapital.com.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Hindusthan Credit Capital Limited

Himanshu Garg
Director
DIN: 08055616

Encl.: - as above

SIDHA VENTURES LIMITED									
CIN : L6712WB1991PLC053646									
Regd. Office: Sethia House, 23/24 Radha Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001									
Phone No. +91 33 2242 9199/9355, Fax: +91 33 2242 8667, e-mail: response@sidhaventures.com									
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024									
(ALL AMOUNTS IN LAKHS, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE							
		Quarter Ended 30 September 2024	Half Year Ended 30 September 2024	Quarter Ended 30 September 2023	Half Year Ended 30 September 2023	Quarter Ended 30 September 2022	Half Year Ended 30 September 2022	Year Ended 30 September 2024	Year Ended 30 September 2023
I	Revenue from operations	308.55	27.00	-	335.55	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50
II	Other income	4.52	0.48	0.02	5.00	0.09	0.12	0.12	0.12
III	Total Income (I+II)	313.07	27.48	0.02	340.55	28.59	28.62	28.62	28.62
IV	Expenses :								
(a)	Changes in Value of Shares Traded	25.28	0.50	-	25.78	0.96	43.98	-	-
(b)	Employee Benefit Expenses	1.83	1.29	1.29	3.12	2.58	5.31	-	-
(c)	Other Expenses	1.34	6.48	0.41	7.72	6.74	9.30	-	-
Total	Total expenses	28.35	8.27	1.70	36.62	10.27	49.37	-	-
V	Profit before tax (III-IV)	284.72	19.21	-1.68	303.93	18.32	77.98	-	-
VI	Income tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	- Current tax charge / (credit)	-	-	1.86	-	4.98	-	-	-
-	- Deferred tax charge / (credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	- Income Tax for Earlier Year charge / (credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	Total tax expense	-	-	1.86	-	4.98	-	-	-
VII	Profit for the year (V+VI)	284.72	19.21	-3.54	303.93	13.34	79.67	-	-
VIII	Other comprehensive income (net of tax expense) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Revaluations of post-employment benefit obligations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	- Changes in fair value of FVOCI equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	- Gain/(loss) on sale of FVOCI equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii)	Income tax charge / (credit) relating to these items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax	284.72	19.21	-3.54	303.93	13.34	79.67	-	-
Total	Total comprehensive income for the year (VII+VIII)	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	-	-
IX	Paid up equity share capital of (face value-Rs.10/-)	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	-	-
X	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Earnings per share	2.85	0.19	-0.04	3.04	0.13	0.80	-	-
Basic and Diluted earnings per share (Rs.)									
Notes:									
1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results.									
2. During the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 and the corresponding previous quarter ended, the Company has operated only in one segment. Hence segment reporting under IND AS 108 is not applicable.									
3. There were no exceptional items during the period.									
4. Deferred Tax Assets and Liabilities will be recognised at the year end.									
5. The Valuation of Investments held as inventory has not been recognised and same will be recognised at year end.									
6. Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped and re-classified to conform to the reclassification of current period whenever necessary.									
For and on behalf of the board SIDHA VENTURES LIMITED SD/- SIDHARTH SETHIA DIRECTOR DIN: 00039870									
Place: Kolkata Date : 13.11.2024									



SAM Large Branch Kolkata
1st Floor, 14, India Exchange Place
Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE FOR DECLARING AS WILFUL DEFAULTER

Ref. No. : SAMKL/WFD_SCN/2024-25/946
To,
1. **M/s. Shree Mahaveer Packaging Industries (Borrower Firm)**,
J.K.B.M. Complex, 1, New Taratala Main Road, Kolkata - 700 088.
2. **Mr. Arun Kothari (Partner)**, S/o. Surendra Kothari, 28/C, Haramohan Ghosh Lane, Phoolbagan, Kolkata - 700 085.
3. **Mrs. Snehlata Kothari (Partner)**, W/o. Arun Kothari, 28/C, Haramohan Ghosh Lane, Phoolbagan, Kolkata - 700 085.
Sub. : M/s. Shree Mahaveer Packaging Industries with SAM Large Kolkata Branch (Parent Branch - Kidderpore, Kolkata).
Show Cause Notice for Declaring as Wilful Defaulter
Dear Sir,
At your request, Bank through its Kidderpore Branch, Kolkata has sanctioned credit facility of **Rs. 1.70 Crore** for manufacturing & trading of flexible packaging materials under sole banking arrangements to the **M/s. Shree Mahaveer Packaging Industries** where 1st is Borrower firm, 2nd and 3rd are partners of the firm and executed documents/agreements.
Borrower has defaulted in meeting its payment/repayment obligations to the Bank as per terms of sanction. Despite of our best efforts the borrower has failed to regularise the account deliberately and at last as per RBI guidelines the above accounts has been classified as **Non-Performing Asset on 05.01.2014**.
Bank has also observed number of financial irregularities in the operation of account as well as non-compliance of terms & conditions of sanction, more specifically undemanded ones which is/are out of four actions set out by Reserve Bank of India for declaration as Wilful Defaulter.
Grounds of Wilful Default :

Action of the unit / company, which is/are out of the four actions set out by Reserve Bank of India for Declaration as Wilful Defaulter	Reason & evidence which proves the action of the unit / company & also support justification for declaration as wilful Defaulter												
Capacity to Pay but Unwilling to Pay 2.1.3(a) : The unit has defaulted in meeting its payment / repayment obligations to the lender even when it has the capacity to honour the said obligations.	Net worth of the borrower guarantor was as under : <table><tr><th>Name & Designation</th><th>Networth 31.03.2012</th><th>Investment in Business as per A & L</th></tr><tr><td>Mr. Arun Kothari (Partner)</td><td>2.34</td><td>0.40</td></tr><tr><td>Mrs. Snehlata Kothari (Partner)</td><td>2.27</td><td>0.75</td></tr><tr><td>Total</td><td>4.61</td><td>1.15</td></tr></table> From the above, it is established that the Partners at the time of account declared as NPA were having networth to repay the Bank dues but have not paid the dues wilfully.	Name & Designation	Networth 31.03.2012	Investment in Business as per A & L	Mr. Arun Kothari (Partner)	2.34	0.40	Mrs. Snehlata Kothari (Partner)	2.27	0.75	Total	4.61	1.15
Name & Designation	Networth 31.03.2012	Investment in Business as per A & L											
Mr. Arun Kothari (Partner)	2.34	0.40											
Mrs. Snehlata Kothari (Partner)	2.27	0.75											
Total	4.61	1.15											
Clause 2.1.3(c) - Siphoning of Funds : The unit has defaulted in meeting its payment / repayment obligations to the lender and has siphoned off the funds so that the funds have not been utilized for the specific purpose for which finance was availed of, nor are the funds available with the unit in the form of other assets.	Firm has achieved sales figure of Rs. 25.39 Cr. as per ABS of the firm for FY 2012-13 and book debt as on 31.03.2023 was Rs. 4.17 Cr. which shows that minimum cash generation was Rs. 21.22 Cr. in the FY 2012-13. However, credit turnover in the account in the FY 2012-13 was only Rs. 6.30 Cr. The total outstanding balance in CC as on 22.02.2024 is Rs. 1.04 Crores for which matching stocks & book debts should have been available in the unit or otherwise the outstanding balance in the account should have been Nil. Hence from the foregoing it is clear that borrower has not routed all sales transaction through the cash credit account and disposed off the stock without repaying the bank dues thereby siphoned the fund.												
Clause 2.1.3(d) - Disposal of Assets: The unit has defaulted in meeting its payment / repayment obligations to the lender and has also disposed off or removed the movable fixed assets or immovable property given for the purpose of securing a term loan without the knowledge of the bank / lender.	The Borrower has availed Term Loan of Rs. 0.60 Crores for purchase of new machines worth Rs. 0.80 Crores vide sanction letter dated 23.05.2013 Further, the OCC limit of Rs. 1.70 Crores and TL of Rs. 0.60 Crores are collaterally secured by existing Plant and Machinery of Rs. 2.25 Crores (WDV) as per ABS FY 2013. The Market value of the Plant and Machines as per valuation report of Tarun Ghosal dated 13.02.2015 & 08.07.2015 aggregates to Rs. 1.32 Crores . Subsequently, the Term loan limit of Rs. 0.60 Crores with book balance of Rs. 0.59 Crores was assigned to Reliance ARC on 22.03.2017 as unsecured. During unit visit by Branch officials on 08.12.2022, it observed that the unit is being used by some other party. On discrete enquiry, it came to notice that the borrower has closed the unit long back and there were no traces of any plant and machinery. From the above, it is established that the borrower has disposed off the Plant and Machinery given for the purpose of securing a term loan without the knowledge of the bank / lender.												

The above evidence of wilful default on the part of the Borrower firm and its partners has been examined by the Bank's wilful Defaulter Screening Committee headed by the Executive Director. The committee has concluded that an event of Wilful Default has occurred.
Take Notice that in view of RBI guidelines the names of the **Borrower Firm M/s. Shree Mahaveer Packaging Industries, its partners Mr. Arun Kothari, Mrs. Snehlata Kothari** have been proposed to be declared as wilful Defaulter by the Bank due to the above reasons.
In case you desire, you can make a representation / submissions in this regard within **15 days** of receipt of this letter hereof to the Bank. Beside this, if you desire, a personal hearing can also be given. Please note in case no representation and/or no request for said personal hearing is received within stipulated period or Bank is not satisfied with the representation/submission made by you, Bank will go ahead with its decision of declaring & also informing RBI, CIBIL and other Credit Information Companies, names of the Borrower firm and its partners as wilful defaulter and also will take appropriate legal action.

Branch Head
On behalf of Wilful Defaulter Screening Committee (WDSC)

 WILLIAMSON MAGOR & CO. LIMITED													
CIN - L01132WB1949PLC017715													
Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata - 700001; Telephone: 033-2210-1221, Fax: 91-33-2248-3683, E-mail: administrator@mcleodrusssel.com , Website:www.wmtea.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024													
Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	136.88	50.42	50.74	187.30	100.80	288.99	136.88	50.42	50.74	187.30	100.80	288.99
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	556.94	(27,146.53)	51.81	(26,589.59)	63.26	(3,939.49)	556.94	(27,146.53)	51.81	(26,589.59)	63.26	(3,939.49)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	556.94	(27,146.53)	51.81	(26,589.59)	63.26	(3,939.49)	556.89	(27,146.57)	51.38	(26,589.68)	62.65	(3,940.10)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	436.74	(20,690.43)	114.15	(20,253.69)	114.01	(3,791.92)	436.69	(20,690.47)	113.72	(20,253.78)	113.40	(3,792.53)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(566.40)	(17,521.91)	1,791.70	(18,088.31)	3,463.90	5,888.97	(566.45)	(17,521.95)	1,791.27	(18,088.40)	3,463.29	5,888.37
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital: Face value: Rs 5/- per share	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	(7,417.90)	-	-	-	-	-	(7,955.53)
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (Rs.) (not annualised)	3.98	(188.84)	1.04	(184.86)	1.04	(34.61)	3.98	(188.84)	1.04	(184.86)	1.04	(34.61)
Note :													
1. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.													
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which the Shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com, and also available on the Company's website, www.wmtea.com.													
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting and approved by the Board of Directors meeting, both held on November 12, 2024.The Limited Review for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.													
For Williamson Magor & Co. Limited Lakshman Singh Chairman (DIN: 00027522)													
Place : Kolkata Date : November 12, 2024													

HINDUSTHAN CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

(Regd. Office:- 2ND FLOOR, UNIT D, 3, BRITISH INDIAN STREET, KOLKATA WB 700069)

CIN – L17125WB1983PLC036209

Email: info@hindusthancapital.com, Websites- www.hindusthancapital.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30 June,2024

(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Financial Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.53)	(168.43)	(1.43)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.53)	(168.43)	(1.43)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.53)	(168.43)	(1.43)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.53)	(168.43)	(1.43)
6.	Equity Share Capital	383.82	383.82	383.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	438.87	438.87	607.30
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued Operation)			
	a) Basic (Rs)	(0.14)	(4.39)	(0.04)
	b) Diluted (Rs)	(0.14)	(4.39)	(0.04)

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.cse-india.com and on the Company website www.hindusthancapital.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Hindusthan Credit Capital Limited

Sd/-

Himanshu Garg

(Director)

DIN 08055616

Place: Noida

Dated : 13.11.2024

OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED						
CIN No. L74140WB1992PLC055931						
16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II 2nd floor Kolkata-700071						
Website: www.oocl.co.in, Email: octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Ph No. (033)2282-6815/18/99						
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results						
for the Quarter/Half Year Ended 30th September 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
SL. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results	
		Qtr Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Qtr Ended 30.09.2023	Qtr Ended 30.09.2024	Qtr Ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	9.41	16.58	6.61	9.41	16.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	9.26	11.01	6.22	9.26	11.01
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	65.66	98.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	9.26	11.01	6.22	74.92	109.62
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7.93	8.70	5.14	73.59	107.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.98	13.12	4.01	63.61	89.17
7	Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹ 10/- each)					
a)	Basic (₹)	0.16	0.17	0.10	1.47	2.15
b)	Diluted (₹)	0.16	0.17	0.10	1.47	2.15

Notes :

1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ half year ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended September 30, 2024.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.oocl.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Octal Credit Capital Limited
Arihant Patni
Whole-time Director
DIN - 07210950

Date : 13.11.2024
Place : Kolkata